For General Purposes, the sum of seven and five hundred, twenty eight- 
thousandths (7.528) mills and on each dollar of assessed valuation (or the sum 
of seventy-five and twenty eight-hundredths cents [75.28¢] per each one hundred 
dollars [$100.00] of assessed value.) 

b. For Debt Purposes, the sum of six hundred and forty-six thousandths (.646) 
mills on each dollar of assessed valuation (or the sum of six and forty-six 
hundredths cents (6.46¢) per each one hundred dollars [$100.00] of assessed 
value.) 

c. For Special Purposes (libraries), the sum of one hundred and thirty-five 
thousandths (.135) mills on each dollar of assessed valuation [or the sum of one 
and thirty-five hundredths cents [1.35¢] per each one hundred dollars [$100.00] 
of assessed value.) 

The total millage for all County purposes shall be eight and three hundred and nine